l/ ACHD

2026-2030 FYP KEY DATES*

PROJECT PHASE

PARTNER AGENCY PRIORITIZATION
KICK-OFF NOTICE

PARTNER AGENCY PRIORITY LIST
DISCUSSION MEETING & FYP KICK-
OFF

PUBLIC OUTREACH (OPENS)

EARLY FYP CHECK-IN - WORK
SESSION

PUBLIC OUTREACH (CLOSES)

PARTNER AGENCY PROJECT
REQUESTS DUE

PARTNER AGENCY, PUBLIC, &
PRIORITIZATION REVIEW - WORK
SESSION

2026-2030 FYP INTIAL DRAFT - WORK
SESSION

2026-2030 FYP DRAFT - RELEASE

2026-2030 FYP PUBLIC OPEN HOUSE

2026-2030 FYP DRAFT
PUBLIC/PARTNER COMMENT PERIOD

PARTER AGENCY COMMENTS DUE
on 2026-2030 FYP DRAFT PLAN

ACHD FY2026 BUDGET ADOPTION -
PUBLIC HEARING

PARTNER AGENCY/PUBLIC
COMMENT REVIEW - WORK SESSION

2026-2030 FYP ADOPTION - PUBLIC
HEARING

*Dates are subject to change

DATE
11/26/2024

12/5/2024

1/8/2025

1/15/2025

2/5/2025

3/19/2025

5/14/2025

716/2025

7/17/2025

TBD
717/2025 -

8/13/2025

8/13/2025

8/27/2025

9/3/2025

9/24/2025

NOTES

Kick-off notice sent to Partner Agencies

Open discussion on current priority list process,
prioritization tool updates, and 2026-2030 FYP
Kick-off

Public outreach opens with updated interactive
map

ACHD Commission Work Session on FYP
process/timeline, etc.

Public outreach closes (Requests will be
transmitted to Partner Agencies within 1 week of
closure)

Partner Agency requests due to ACHD

ACHD Commission Work Session to review public
outreach results and Partner Agency requests &
prioritization scoring results

ACHD Commission Work Session on draft plan

Draft FYP will be released through interactive
map

Outreach Meetings to introduce draft plan to the
public & ACHD advisory committees. Dates to be
determined

Initial Draft public & partner agency comment
period

Partner Agency comments on Initial Draft FYP
due. All comments will be shared with ACHD
Commission

ACHD Commission Public Hearing on adoption of
FY2026-27 Budget

ACHD Commission Work Session to review
Public/Partner Agency comments received on the
draft FYP

ACHD Commission Public Hearing



