

2026-2030 FYP KEY DATES*

PROJECT PHASE	DATE	NOTES
PARTNER AGENCY PRIORITIZATION KICK-OFF NOTICE	11/26/2024	Kick-off notice sent to Partner Agencies
PARTNER AGENCY PRIORITY LIST DISCUSSION MEETING & FYP KICK- OFF	12/5/2024	Open discussion on current priority list process, prioritization tool updates, and 2026-2030 FYP Kick-off
PUBLIC OUTREACH (<u>OPENS</u>)	1/8/2025	Public outreach opens with updated interactive map
EARLY FYP CHECK-IN – WORK SESSION	1/15/2025	ACHD Commission Work Session on FYP process/timeline, etc.
PUBLIC OUTREACH (<u>CLOSES</u>)	2/5/2025	Public outreach closes (Requests will be transmitted to Partner Agencies within 1 week of closure)
PARTNER AGENCY PROJECT REQUESTS <u>DUE</u>	3/19/2025	Partner Agency requests <u>due</u> to ACHD
PARTNER AGENCY, PUBLIC, & PRIORITIZATION REVIEW – WORK SESSION	5/14/2025	ACHD Commission Work Session to review public outreach results and Partner Agency requests & prioritization scoring results
2026-2030 FYP INTIAL DRAFT – WORK SESSION	7/16/2025	ACHD Commission Work Session on draft plan
2026-2030 FYP DRAFT – <u>RELEASE</u>	7/17/2025	Draft FYP will be released through interactive map
2026-2030 FYP PUBLIC OPEN HOUSE	TBD	Outreach Meetings to introduce draft plan to the public & ACHD advisory committees. Dates to be determined
2026-2030 FYP DRAFT PUBLIC/PARTNER COMMENT PERIOD	7/17/2025 - 8/13/2025	Initial Draft public & partner agency comment period
PARTER AGENCY COMMENTS <u>DUE</u> on 2026-2030 FYP DRAFT PLAN	8/13/2025	Partner Agency comments on Initial Draft FYP due. All comments will be shared with ACHD Commission
ACHD FY2026 BUDGET ADOPTION – PUBLIC HEARING	8/27/2025	ACHD Commission Public Hearing on adoption of FY2026-27 Budget
PARTNER AGENCY/PUBLIC COMMENT REVIEW – WORK SESSION	9/3/2025	ACHD Commission Work Session to review Public/Partner Agency comments received on the draft FYP
2026-2030 FYP ADOPTION – PUBLIC HEARING	9/24/2025	ACHD Commission Public Hearing

^{*}Dates are subject to change